## RESOLUTION No. 2018-1.90 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

Resolution of the Borough of Bloomingdale, County of Passaic and State of New Jersey, Re-Appointing a 100<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Committee

**BE IT RESOLVED** that the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale hereby appoints the following members as the Borough of Bloomingdale's 100<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Committee to plan and organize events for the 100<sup>th</sup> Anniversary of the Borough of Bloomingdale in the year 2018:

Chairperson: Councilman John D'Amato

Committee Members: Councilman Mike Sondermeyer Police Chief Joseph Borell Mary Knight Councilwoman Dawn Hudson Mike Hudson, Fire Department President Fire Dept. Chief Tony Marciano Tom Riley Brian Brenkert

## Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent	COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent
Costa	Х				Hudson	Х			
D'Amato	Х				Sondermeyer	Х			
Dellaripa	Х				Yazdi	Х			

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on January 2, 2018.

Breeanna Calabro, R.M.C. Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale